

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-10			<p data-bbox="699 371 938 398"><u>BA2 No.336 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 488 1485 566">Mr. Kamlesh Budhlakoti, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 595 1485 674">Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 703 1485 916">Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned. Counter affidavit is taken on record. Delay Condonation Application, IA No.1 of 2026, stands disposed of, accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="699 945 1485 1158">List this matter on 13.03.2026. On that date, learned State Counsel shall place for the perusal of the Court the site plan that was prepared by the Investigating Officer in the instant case.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1249 1485 1283" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1288 1334 1314" style="text-align: right;">12.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1317 730 1339">RV</p>